
申請延展證明書有效期的個案數目  
Number of applications for extending the validity periods of certificates of competency (CoCs) 

(截至2019年4月27日  as at 27 April 2019) 
                             

申請人的年齡  
Age of the 
applicants 

 
 
證明書級別  
Grades of CoCs 

65歲至 70歲  
65 to 70 years old

71歲或以上  
71 years old or above
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processed

接獲  
申請總數

Cases 
received 

獲批的

宗數
Cases 

approved

被拒的

宗數
Cases 

rejected

待處理

的宗數
Cases  
to be 
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船長一級  
Coxswain Grade 1

20 
 

12 
(60%) 

8 
(40%) 

0 
(0%) 

6 
 

4 
(67%) 

2 
(33%) 

0 
(0%) 

船長二級  
Coxswain Grade 2

128 
 

97 
(76%) 

29 
(23%) 

2 
(2%) 

47 
 

43 
(91%) 

3 
(6%) 

1 
(2%) 

船長三級  
Coxswain Grade 3

141 
 

108 
(77%) 

33 
(23%) 

0 
(0%) 

115 
 

92 
(80%) 

23 
(20%) 

0 
(0%) 

輪機操作員一級  
Engine Operator Grade 1 

65 
 

45 
(69%) 

19 
(29%) 

1 
(2%) 

18 
 

16 
(89%) 

2 
(11%) 

0 
(0%) 

輪機操作員二級  
Engine Operator Grade 2 

1 1 
(100%) 

0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

0 
 

0 
(-) 

0 
(-) 

0 
(-) 

輪機操作員三級  
Engine Operator Grade 3 

85 
 

57 
(67%) 

27 
(32%) 

1 
(1%) 

18 
 

16 
(89%) 

2 
(11%) 

0 
(0%) 

備註：  1. 由於四捨五入，括號内百分比的總和未必為100%。  
Remarks:   The sums of percentages in brackets may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
  2. 記錄自2016年4月4日起收集。  
   Figures collected since 4 April 2016. 
  3. 表格内的個案數目參考海事處記錄中所採用的年齡組別分類。  
   The number of cases is categorised with reference to the age groupings adopted in MD’s records.
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