## 申請延展證明書有效期的個案數目

## Number of applications for extending the validity periods of certificates of competency (CoCs) (截至2019年4月27日 as at 27 April 2019)

申請人的年齡	65歲至70歲				71歲或以上			
Age of the	65 to 70 years old				71 years old or above			
applicants	接獲	獲批的	被拒的	待處理	接獲	獲批的	被拒的	待處理
	申請總數	宗數	宗數	的宗數	申請總數	宗數	宗數	的宗數
證明書級別	Cases	Cases	Cases	Cases	Cases	Cases	Cases	Cases
Grades of CoCs	received	approved	rejected	to be processed	received	approved	rejected	to be processed
船長一級	20	12	8	0	6	4	2	0
Coxswain Grade 1		(60%)	(40%)	(0%)		(67%)	(33%)	(0%)
船長二級	128	97	29	2	47	43	3	1
Coxswain Grade 2		(76%)	(23%)	(2%)		(91%)	(6%)	(2%)
船長三級	141	108	33	0	115	92	23	0
Coxswain Grade 3		(77%)	(23%)	(0%)		(80%)	(20%)	(0%)
輪機操作員一級	65	45	19	1	18	16	2	0
Engine Operator Grade 1		(69%)	(29%)	(2%)		(89%)	(11%)	(0%)
輪機操作員二級	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Engine Operator Grade 2		(100%)	(0%)	(0%)		(-)	(-)	(-)
輪機操作員三級	85	57	27	1	18	16	2	0
Engine Operator Grade 3		(67%)	(32%)	(1%)		(89%)	(11%)	(0%)

備註:

1. 由於四捨五入,括號內百分比的總和未必為100%。

Remarks:

The sums of percentages in brackets may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

- 2. 記錄自2016年4月4日起收集。 Figures collected since 4 April 2016.
- 3. 表格内的個案數目參考海事處記錄中所採用的年齡組別分類。
  The number of cases is categorised with reference to the age groupings adopted in MD's records.